ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD March 16, 2021

BANK OF PONTIAC,)
)
Petitioner,)
)
v.) PCB 20-48
) PCB 20-49
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL) PCB 20-50
PROTECTION AGENCY,) PCB 20-51
) PCB 20-52
Respondent.) (UST Appeal)
) (Consolidated)

HEARING OFFICER ORDER

On March 16, 2021, the parties participated in a telephone status conference with the hearing officer. The Agency is waiting to hear from petitioner's consultant regarding technical issues.

The parties are directed to participate in a telephone status conference with the hearing officer at 10:30 a.m. on May 18, 2021. The status conference shall be initiated by the petitioner.

Petitioner filed open deadline waiver.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Carol Webb

Hearing Officer

Illinois Pollution Control Board

1021 North Grand Avenue East

P.O. Box 19274

Springfield, Illinois 62794-9274

217/524-8509

Carol.Webb@illinois.gov

Carol Webb